r. The number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during
the year, in terms of number of securities as well as price:
During the financial year viz. 2024-2025, the Company has not made any preferential allotment.

s. Contribution being made by the promoters or directors either as part of the preferential issue or
separately in furtherance of objects.
No contribution is being made by the promoters of the Company or Directors as part of the offer or
separately in furtherance of its objects.

t. The justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together
with valuation report of the registered valuer: Not applicable. The consideration for allotment
proposed shall be received in cash.

u. The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company
The pre issue and the post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company (considering full allotment of
equity shares to be issued on preferential basis as per this Notice) is mentioned hereinbelow:

Sr.
No

Category Pre-Issue Post Issue

  No. of equity
shares

%
shareholding
pattern

No. of equity
shares

%
shareholding
pattern

A. Promoter and
Promoter
Group

1. Indian
a) Individuals /

HUF
24934131 68.89 24934131 63.35

b) Bodies
Corporate

1920611 5.31 1920611 4.88

c) Others - - - -
 Sub-total

(A1)
26854742 74.20 26854742 68.23

2 Foreign
a) Bodies

Corporate
- - - -

 Sub-total
(A2)

26854742 74.20 26854742 68.23

 Total

Promoters
and
Promoters
Group (A= A1
+ A2)

26854742 74.20 26854742 68.23

B. Non Promoter
/ public
shareholding

1 Institutional
Investors

825128 2.28 825128 2.09

2 Non-
institution

a) Bodies
corporate

352966 0.98 2603320 6.62

b) Directors and
relatives

- - - -

c) Indian public 6826544 18.86 7740747 19.67
d) Others

(including
NRIs)

1335193 3.68 1335193 3.39

 Total Non-
Promoter
/Public
Shareholders
(B)

9339831 25.80 12504388  31.77

 Grand Total
(A+B)

36194573 100 39359130 100

v. The current and proposed status of the allottee post the preferential issues namely, promoter or
non-promoter:

The current status of the Proposed Allottees is Non - Promoter and after the proposed allotment also
the status will remain Non – Promoter only and there will be no change in the status of the proposed
allottees.

Sr.
No.

Name of the Proposed Allottee Current Status Proposed Status

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter

1.  Authum Investment & Infrastructure
Ltd.

Non-Promoter Non-Promoter

2.  Mr. Mukul Mahavir Agrawal Non-Promoter Non-Promoter

3.  Minosha India Ltd. Non-Promoter Non-Promoter